
Austin High School 
2018-2019 Maroon’s Basketball

WWW.MAROONSBASKETBALL.NET

District: 25-6A   
Head Coach: Brad Ingram

JV/ Varsity Assist. Coach: David Edwards
9A/Varsity Assist. Coach: Bret Atkins
9B/Varsity Assist. Coach: Kyle Bayer

Principal: Amy Taylor
Athletic Coordinator: Mike Rosenthal
Athletic Director: Leal Anderson
Trainers: Gabby Crockett & Martha Baldwin

 # Middle School Night
** WAYA Night

*** Senior Night

Date  Day Opponent Site 9A 9B JV Varsity
Nov.  3 Sat Scrimmage Austin High    1:00
Nov. 6 Tue Scrimmage Connally    5:30
Nov 10 Sat Hendrickson Concordia University    6:00
Nov.13 Tue Vandegrift Vandegrift 5:30 7:00 5:30 7:00
Nov. 15 & 17 Thu & Sat Shoes For Two Tourn. Austin High    TBA
Nov. 15 & 17 Thu-Sat Hays Tournament Hays TBA TBA TBA 
Nov. 19 Mon Lanier Austin High 11:00  12:30 2:00
Nov. 20 Tue Dripping Springs Dripping Springs 11:00  12:30 2:00
Nov. 26 Mon Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge 5:30 7:00 5:30 7:00
Nov 29-Dec 1 Thu-Sat Maroon Classic Austin High TBA TBA TBA 
Dec. 4 Tue Lake Travis Lake Travis 5:15 6:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 7 Fri Del Valle Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Dec. 11 Tue Hays Hays 5:15 6:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 14 Fri ** Anderson ** Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Dec. 21 Fri Bowie Bowie 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Dec. 28-29 Fri-Sat Mike Smith Classic Victoria, Tx    TBA
Jan. 2 Wed Akins Austin High 3:00 4:30 4:30 6:00
Jan. 5 Sat Open     
Jan. 8 Tue Lehman Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Jan. 11           Fri Westlake Westlake 5:15 6:30 6:00 7:30
Jan. 15 Tue Lake Travis Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Jan. 18 Fri Del Valle Del Valle 5:15 6:30 6:00 7:30
Jan. 22 Tue # Hays # Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Jan. 25 Fri Anderson Anderson 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Jan. 29 Tue Bowie Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Feb. 1 Fri Akins Akins 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Feb. 5 Tue Open     
Feb. 8 Fri Lehman Lehman 5:15 6:30 6:00 7:30
Feb. 12  Tue *** Westlake *** Austin High 5:15 6:30 6:30 8:00
Feb. 18-19 Mon-Tue Bi-district Playoffs begin TBA    TBA


